

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Misc. Appeal No.398 of 2015**

-----  
United India Insurance Co. Ltd. .... Appellant  
Versus

1. Sumtariya Devi
2. Smt. Somri Devi
3. Etwari Kumari
4. Ashok Kumar Ojha
5. M/s Vinayak Investment
6. Yogendra Kumar Agarwal
7. Most. Radhika Mahto @ Most. Tejani
8. ICICI Bank Ltd.
9. Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. .... Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI**

For the Appellant : Mr. Ganesh C. Jha, Advocate  
For the Respondent Nos.1-3 : Mr. Arvind Kumar Lall, Advocate

-----

**05/17.09.2019** Since respondent nos.1, 2 and 3 have already appeared in this case by filing Vakalatnama, therefore, counsel for the appellant is directed to take steps for issuance of notice upon respondent nos.4 to 9 in main appeal as well as in limitation matter by registered post with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed by 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2019.

List this case along with service report on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2019.

**(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)**

Anit/Rajnish