

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 398 of 2015

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. Appellant
Versus
Sumtariya Devi & Anr. Respondents
With
M.A. No. 319 of 2015
With
M.A. No. 320 of 2015
With
M.A. No. 397 of 2015

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Vivek Kumar Gupta, Advocate
(in all cases)
: Ms. Arati Kumari, Advocate
: Mr. Shivam Lath, Advocate
: Mr. Shivam Singh Kashyap, Advocate
(in M.A. No. 319 & M.A. No. 310 of 2015)
For the Respondents : Mr. Deepak Sahu, Advocate
: Ms. Arati Kumari, Advocate
: Mr. Shivam Lath, Advocate
: Mr. Shivam Singh Kashyap, Advocate
(in M.A. No. 398 & M.A. No. 397 of 2015)

Order No. 09/Dated 22nd April, 2025

Learned counsel appearing for the Insurance Company submitted that notice has been published in the newspaper. However, he could not file supplementary affidavit *qua* the same but it shall be filed within a week.

Let these matters be posted on 23rd June, 2025.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)