

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 398 of 2015

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.	Appellant
Versus				
Sumtariya Devi & Anr.	Respondent

With

M.A. No. 319 of 2015

Most. Jayanti & Anr	Appellants
Versus				
Sri Ashok Kumar Ojha & Ors.	Respondents

With

M.A. No. 320 of 2015

Sumtariya Devi & Ors.	Appellants
Versus				
Sri Ashok Kumar Ojha & Ors.	Respondents

With

M. A. No. 397 of 2015

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.	Appellant
Versus				
Most. Jayanti & Ors.	Respondents

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant	: Ms. Rishi Bharti, Advocate
For the Respondent	: Mr. Arvind Kumar Lall, Advocate
	: Mr. Deepak Sahu, Advocate

Order No. 11/Dated 09th July, 2025

These matters are posted under the heading for Referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation "For the Nation".

Both the learned counsels submitted that they need some time to apprise this Court regarding the settlement between the parties.

As such, let these matters be posted on 17th July, 2025 under the same heading.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)