

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
M. A. No. 398 of 2015**

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. .... Appellant  
Versus  
Sumtariya Devi & Anr. ... Respondents  
With  
**M. A. No. 319 of 2015**  
With  
**M. A. No. 320 of 2015**  
With  
**M. A. No. 397 of 2015**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellants :Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate  
For the Respondents : Mr. Arvind Kr. Lall, Advocate

-----  
**Order No. 13 / Dated : 27.11.2025.**

List these cases after four weeks.

**(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

Pawan/ -  
Uploaded  
28.11.2025